Digital Millennium Copyright Act (DMCA) Statement

The CJMLS respects the intellectual property rights of others. It is our policy to respond expeditiously to any notice that content posted on our website infringes the copyright rights of others. All claims of copyright infringement will be investigated and appropriate action will be taken, including but not limited to removal of the infringing content and termination of user access, if applicable.

Takedown Notices

If you believe content on our website infringes your copyrighted material, you must provide written notice (a "<u>Takedown Notice</u>") to our DMCA agent listed below. Such Takedown Notice <u>must include:</u>

- A physical or electronic signature of the copyright owner or a person authorized to act on behalf of the copyright owner;
- Identification of the content on our website that is claimed to be infringing your copyrighted work, and URLs or similar information sufficient to permit the CJMLS to locate that content on our websites and services;
- Information reasonably sufficient to permit the CJMLS to contact you, including your address, telephone number and email address;
- A statement that you have a good faith belief that use of the content on our website in the manner complained of is not authorized by the copyright owner, its agent, or the law; and
- A statement that the information in the notification is accurate, and under penalty of perjury, that you are the copyright owner, or are authorized to act on behalf of the owner of the copyright that is allegedly infringed.

CJMLS may request additional information before removing allegedly infringing content. If we remove or disable content or access to content in response to a Takedown Notice, we will make a good faith attempt to notify the person responsible for posting the infringing content that CJMLS has removed or disabled access to the content. We may also provide the party responsible for posting the infringing content with your email address so that they may respond to your allegations. We may keep a record of Takedown Notices provided by you and any subsequent action taken.

We reserve the right to suspend or terminate any user's access to the CJMLS website in the event of repeated infringing activity.

Please be advised that you may be liable for damages if you materially misrepresent that content on our website is infringing your copyrights. You should consult with an attorney prior to sending a Takedown Notice to determine your rights and obligations.

The above information must be submitted in writing to the following Designated Agent:

Marinda Neumann Neumann & Associates Attn: CJMLS DMCA Agent 591 Camino de la Reina, Suite 730 San Diego, CA 92108 <u>marinda@neumannbusinesslaw.com</u>